St. Laurentius Catholic School of the Arts and Sciences **A STREAM School**

2024-2025 Tuition and Fees Payment Schedule - Corrected 6/1/2024

	Universal Tuition Rate: K through 8th Grade						
PreK Tuition 1 Child		1 Child	Fai 2 Children*	mily Discount R 3 Children*	ate 4 Children*		
\$7,850.00 Less Welcome Grant and discount: \$1,050	Annual Tuition 11 Monthly Installments (June thru April)	\$6,600.00 \$600.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,500.00 \$1,227.27	\$16,500.00 \$1,500.00		
Tuition after Grant and discount: \$6,800	Tuition cost per day (however the tuition commitment is for a full year)	\$36.68	\$55.56	\$75.00	\$91.67		

*For Families with children in both the PreK and the K-8 School, add \$200 to the Family Discount Rate for each PreK student.

Fee Schedule	<u>Fee Schedule</u>						
Each PreK-4 Child		1 Child	2 Children	3 Children	4 Children		
\$200.00	Non-Refundable Registration Fee: (Due at Registration)	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$800.00		
\$175.00	Non-Refundable Admin Fee: (Due June thru April)	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$525.00	\$700.00		
\$200.00	Non-Refundable School Fee: (Due June thru April)	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$800.00		
\$34.09	11 Monthly Installment Payments for Admin and School Fees	\$34.09	\$68.18	\$102.27	\$136.36		

Registration Fee is \$175 per child through March 31, 2024.

Mandatory Fundraising: All Families must participate in a fundraising event for the school by selling \$300 in raffle tickets. If tickets are not sold, the unsold balance will be added to the tuition due.

Please note: Students are not considered enrolled until the handbook acknowledgement is signed in FACTS.